
Active Oil & Gas Well Operators in Florida 

Company 
Wells or 
Oilfields Who Function Contact Info: 

Breitburn Operating LP 
1111 Bagby Street, Suite 1600 
Houston, TX 77010 (Corporate Office) 

Jay, West Felda, 
Raccoon Point, Bear 
Island, Lehigh Park, 

Sunniland 

Deborah Marberry Regulatory Coordinator 713-452-2883  
Deborah.Marberry@breitburn.com 

Breitburn Operating LP 

Jay, West Felda, 
Raccoon Point, Bear 
Island, Lehigh Park, 

Sunniland 

Sara Carnes Production Data 713-632-8782 
Sara.Carnes@breitburn.com 

Breitburn Operating LP 
P.O. Box 889 
Oil Plant Road 
Jay, FL 32565 (Field Office) 

Jay Field Jeff Nolen Production Foreman 850-675-1720 
Jeffrey.Nolen@breitburn.com 

Breitburn Operating LP 
P.O. Box 3236 
Immokalee, FL 34143 

West Felda, Raccoon 
Point, Bear Island, 

Lehigh Park, Sunniland 
Bruce Tanner Production Superintendent 239-657-2171 

btanner@breitburn.com 

Petro Operating Company 
15021 Katy Freeway 
4th Floor 
Houston, Texas 77094 (Corporate 
Office) 

Blackjack Creek Max Jameson Regulatory Coordinator  281-944-0638 X1638 
mjameson@altamesa.net 

Petro Operating Company Blackjack Creek Dean Greene Production Data 281-530-0991X 2082 
dgreene@altamesa.net  

Petro Operating Company 
4940 Blackjack Plant Rd 
Jay Florida  32565-9260 (Field Office) 

Blackjack Creek Marty Lee Production Foreman (850) 675-4494 
mlee@altamesa.net 

Hendry Energy Services, LLC 
13550 Fiddlesticks Blvd, Suite 202-203 
Fort Myers, FL 33912 

Corkscrew 
Mid-Felda George Kraynak President 727-692-0361 

george.kraynak@hendrypetroleum.com 

Century Oil Co., Inc. 
P.O. Box 370 
Everglades City, FL 34139 

P #1335 (Wildcat) Ed Pollister President 239-695-2276 off 
ed@pollisterdrilling.com 

Century Oil Co., Inc. P #1335 (Wildcat) 
 

Mike Cheeseman 
 

Min/Work Int 239-949-4387 
mccheeseman@comcast.net 

Oryx / Anadarko 
1201 Lake Robbins Dr. 
The Woodlands, TX 77380 

Sunoco Felda Greg Feegle Field, Inj Data 832-636-2879 
greg.feegle@anadarko.com 

Oryx / Anadarko Sunoco Felda Dana Howard Daily Operations 832-636-1268 
dana.howard@anadarko.com 
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